 CY2907
Single-PLL General Purpose EPROM
Programmable Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07137 Rev. *G  Revised July 2, 2013
Single-PLL General Purpose EPROM Programmable Clock Generator
Features
■ Single phase locked loop (PLL) architecture

Document Number: 38-07137 Rev. *G Page 8 of 13
Package Characteristics
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
CY2907FX8[13] 8-pin SOIC 5.0 V/3.3 V, Commercial, Field programmable
CY2907FX8T[13] 8-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 5.0 V/3.3 V, Commercial, Field programmable
CY2907FX14[13] 14-pin SOIC 5.0 V/3.3 V, Commercial, Field programmable
CY2907FX14T[13] 14-pin SOIC - Tape and Reel 5.0 V/3.3 V, Commercial, Field programmable
Programmer
CY3670 Cypress FTG programmer
CY3097 Socket Adapter for CY3670 for programming CY2907FX8
CY3098 Socket Adapter for CY3670 for programming CY2907FX14
Ordering Code Definitions
T = Tape and Reel, Blank = Tube
Dash or Variant Code
XX = SL or FX
SL = SOIC package
FX = Pb-free SOIC package
Base part number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
2907CY XX XXX T
Package JA (C/W) JC (C/W) Transistor Count
8-pin SOIC 170 35 5436
14-pin SOIC 140 31 5436
Note
13. Not for new designs. New designs should use a device other than the CY2907.
 CY2907
Document Number: 38-07137 Rev. *G Page 9 of 13
Package Diagrams
Figure 6.  8-pin (150-Mil) SOIC
51-85066 *F
 CY2907
Document Number: 38-07137 Rev. *G Page 10 of 13
Figure 7.  14-pin (150-Mil) SOIC
51-85067 *D
 CY2907
Document Number: 38-07137 Rev. *G Page 11 of 13
Acronyms
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Acronym Description
EPROM erasable programmable read only memory
OE output enable
PLL phase-locked loop
SOIC small-outline integrated circuit
TSSOP thin-shrink small outline package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
k kilo ohm
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
mW milliwatt
ns nanosecond
% percent
pF picofarad
ppm parts per million
ps picosecond
V volt
 CY2907
Document Number: 38-07137 Rev. *G Page 12 of 13
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2907 Single-PLL General Purpose EPROM Programmable Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07137
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 110246 SZV 12/18/01 Change from Spec number: 38-00505 to 38-07137
*A 1088524 KVM/
KKVTMP
See ECN Added Pb-free for CY2907F8 and CY2907F14 field programmable devices